# 507617469 11/28/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7664362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SCHWARZER	02/22/2022
EIKE JANSSEN	12/15/2021
BENJAMIN WEIS	12/14/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17331364

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

**Email:** victoria.carrera@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220312US.0/120239.481	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN STARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Stark/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0178

507617469

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we.

Acceptance of the control of the con		***************************************
Name	Address	
Michael SCHWARZER	Belgradstraße 156, 80804 München, Germany	;
Peter MAISCHAK	Hauptstraße 30a, 85120 Hepberg, Germany	<u> </u> ;
Eike JANSSEN	Fritz-Reuter-Weg 9a, 27798 Hude, Germany	; and
Benjamin WEIS	Sankt Stephanus Straße 10, 73463 Westhausen, Germany	;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ELECTRIC MOTOR, IN PARTICULAR A SEPARATELY EXCITED SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 26, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/331,364;

#### WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address
Audi AG	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0179 ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date		Benjamin WEIS	
			(Assignor
Date		Eike JANSSEN	
			(Assignor
Date		Peter MAISCHAK	
			(Assignor)
Date	Market Market	-Michael SCHWARZER	
21.02.2022	, Arrock	<u> </u>	(Assignor
00 00 000		and the second s	

Docket No 320239 481 [ 8343738 E

ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Michael SCHWARZER	(Assignor)
	Peter MAISCHAK	(Assignor)
12 - 15 - 2021 Date	Eike JANSSEN	(Assignor)
Date	Benjamin WEIS	(Assignor)

Docket No. 120239.481 | 8343738\_1

ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	a kula kuli i Karrik Balan kabupatèn daki
	(Assignor)
	Michael SCHWARZER
over the state of	
<u> </u>	(Assignor
Date	Peter MAISCHAK
	医电子性缺陷 建基金化 医二甲基甲基
rowers war to builty a grade to as tradposition	d da trans de la laste da da de la laste de la last (Assignor)
Date	Eike JANSSEN (ASSIGNOR
	in Equation Statement in the Equation of the Control of the Contro
	all and the highest Effective and
As an amount	. 13
14.12.2021	Benjamin Wes (Assignor
<b>Date</b> Historik (h. 1914), hari (h. 1914), hari (h. 1914), hari (h. 1914).	Benjamin WEIS
	Tarang wakan indahiri kan 1800 kwa kizi diba mpika mba ma
er in 1907 beginne het en van en beginne fan de beginne beginne het. De skriver in de beginne het de beginne fan de beginne het.	e english na mitatan kempilan bekengan belah dalam
	atorik i Laerdzeno etki felletik i in kaliforna aporto la Cilinak i in
	Ва сторежна во въстей поставо и постој се поставо и
	n elektrolak kiligilor elektrolar kilik kili Kilik kilik ki
	e Alleger en de verkelen den eksterne er en beskelen et Alleger en er.
	on de la companya de La companya de la co
en de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la	Control of the Contro
	ok her parta invales. If its period dright reformable to a agent to the company of the capetal many that can be a com-
	(A the participation of the participation and a first participation). (A) In the participation of the participation of the participation. (A) In the participation of the participation.

2

PATENT REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0182